

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: FEBRUARY 26, 2019

**PROJECT:** PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - W. FULTON STREET  
Project No. 18-2465 / CIP No. 50549

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$113,938.00 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the March 4, 2019 Council Meeting.

## BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$113,938.00
J & J Asphalt Co.	\$118,283.90
Western Construction, Inc.	\$178,974.20


City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$113,938.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP - STREETS
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$100,118.00	\$100,118.00

## APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP - STREETS
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$113,938.00	\$113,938.00

PROJECT MANAGER:

  
Sara Odden, PE  
City of Rapid City

DATE:

2/27/2019

PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - W. Fulton Street

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 18-2465 / CIP NO. 50549

LET DATE: February 26, 2019


LOW BID AMOUNT: \$113,938.00

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		J & J ASPHALT CO.		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00
2		Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	75.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$42.00	\$3,150.00	\$57.00	\$4,275.00
3		Unclassified Excavation	CY	320.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$91.50	\$29,280.00
4		Remove Asphalt	SYD	2,010.00	\$2.00	\$4,020.00	\$4.00	\$8,040.00	\$3.70	\$7,437.00	\$11.50	\$23,115.00
5		Remove 4' Concrete Pan	SYD	9.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$62.00	\$558.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00
6		Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
7		Base Course	TON	680.00	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$25.00	\$17,000.00	\$27.50	\$18,700.00	\$50.00	\$34,000.00
8		4' Concrete Pan	SYD	9.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$97.00	\$873.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
9		Asphalt	TON	565.00	\$80.00	\$45,200.00	\$72.50	\$40,962.50	\$85.00	\$48,025.00	\$99.00	\$55,935.00
10		Geogrid	SY	200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.90	\$780.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
11		Adjust Manhole	EA	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
12		Chimney Seal	EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
13		Adjust Water Valve	EA	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00
14		Gravel Filter Sock	LF	15.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$2.90	\$43.50	\$5.50	\$82.50	\$4.00	\$60.00
15		Inlet Protection	EA	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
16		AASHTO T-180	EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17		Pavement Marking Paint, 4"	LF	84.00	\$2.00	\$168.00	\$2.25	\$189.00	\$0.85	\$71.40	\$1.30	\$109.20

18	Sawed-In, Preformed Detercor Loop	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
19	Preformed Detector Loop	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
21	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>											
					\$100,118.00		\$113,938.00		\$118,283.90		\$178,974.20

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


2/27/2019  
 Sara Odden, PE Date  
 Project Manager